Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 05-30-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHQULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0803 0066 DOT6622C026G 4 Procurement Folder: 1069652
Document Name: EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL WITHOUT OPERATOR Reason for Modification:
Document Description: ORIGINAL PROCUREMENT FOLDER: 1024631 Change Qrder 03
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-07-11
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-07-10
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000192690 Requestor Name: Sherri K Rowan
CARL BELT INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-9422
11521 Milnor AVE Requestor Email: sherri.k.rowan@wv.gov
Cumberland MD 21502
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 301-729-8900 Extension:
Discount Details: Z 0 2 5
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
Q 5 Z'S Total Order Amount: Open End

C |Ql’urchasing Division’s File Copy

€ 932

DATE:

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

G325

ELECTRO SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENERABAPP L AS TO FORM
D s [ ]
ELE@TRONIC SIGNATURE O

Date Printed:  Jun 3, 2025

L\o\aeal,

Order Number: CMA 0803 0066 DOT6622C026G 4 Page:

ENCUMBRANCE CEI}TIFIC

DA -10-2¢

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 03 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract, including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 07/11/2025 through 07/10/2026
Renewal Years Remaining: O

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 24101603 UNIT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Forklifts - Lease/Rental

Extended Description:
Lease/Rental of Rough Terrain, Variable Reach, and Warehouse Forklifts

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 24101603 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Forklifts - Delivery/Mobilization

Extended Description:
Delivery/Mobilization fees for Rough Terrain, Variable Reach, and Warehouse Forklifts

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 22101607 UNIT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Agphalt Pavers - Lease/Rental

Extended Description:
Lease/Rental of Asphalt Pavers

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 22101607 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Asphalt Pavers - Delivery/Mobilization

Extended Description:
Delivery/Mobilization fees for Asphalt Pavers

Date Printed: Jun3,2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0066 DQT6622C026G 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 20102100 UNIT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Rock Drills - Lease/Rental
Extended Description:
Lease/Rental of hydraulic and pneumatic Rock Drills.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 20102100 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Rock Drills - Delivery/Mobilization
Extended Description:
Delivery/Mobilization fees for hydraulic and pneumatic Rock Drills.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 22101505 UNIT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Rollers - Lease/Rental

Extended Description:

Lease/Rental of dual drum Trench Roliers and single drum, single padfoot drum, and double drum Rollers.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 22101505 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Rollers - Delivery/Mobilization

Extended Description:

Delivery/Mobilization fees for dual drum Trench Rollers and single drum, single padfoot drum, and double drum Rollers.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

9 22101509 UNIT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description: Backhoes - Lease/Rental

Extended Description:

Lease/Rental of Backhoe Crawlers, Loaders, and Track Loaders

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

10 22101509 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount

0.00

Commodity Line Description:  Backhoes - Delivery/Mobilization

Extended Description:
Delivery/Mobilization fees for Backhoe Crawlers, Loaders, and Track Loaders

Date Printed:  Jun 3, 2025  Order Number: CMA 0803 0066 DOT6622C026G 4

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 22101500 UNIT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Bulldozers & Crawler Attachments - Lease/Rental
Extended Description:
Lease/Rental of Bulidozers and Crawler Attachments (Ripper, Winch)
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 22101500 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00 J
Commodity Line Description:  Bulidozers & Crawler Attachments - Delivery/Mobilization

Extended Description:

Delivery/Mobilization fees for Bulldozers and Crawler Attachments (Ripper, Winch)

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 22100000 UNIT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Excavators & Attachments - Lease/Rental

Extended Description:

Lease/Rental of Excavators, Mini Excavators, Wheeled Excavators, Excavators w/Heavy Duty Augers, Excavators w/Integrated Vibratory Pile Drives, Hydraulic
Hammer Attachments, Plate Compactor Attachments, Swivel Head w/Ditching Bucket Attachments, Tree Mulcher Attachments, and Truck Mounted Telebooms,

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
14 22100000 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00 4[
Commodity Line Description: Excavators & Attachments - Delivery/Mobilization

Extended Description:

Delivery/Mobilization fees for Excavators, Mini Excavators, Wheeled Excavators, Excavators w/Heavy Duty Augers, Excavators w/Integrated Vibratory Pile Drives,

Hydraulic Hammer Attachments, Plate Compactor Attachments, Swivel Head w/Ditching Bucket Attachments, Tree Mulcher Attachments, and Truck Mounted

Telebooms,

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 25181700 UNIT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commadity Line Description: Trailers - Lease/Rental

Extended Description:

Lease/Rental of Dump, Equipment, Flatbed, Lowboy, Tilt, Utility, Vacuum Excavator, and Water Trailers

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 25181700 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Trailers - Delivery/Mobilization

Extended Description:

Delivery/Mobilization fees for Dump, Equipment, Flatbed, Lowboy, Tift, Utility, Vacuum Excavator, and Water Trailers

Date Printed: Jun 3,2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0066 DOT6622C026G 4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




. Docusign Envelope ID: 9E6FC247-0825-4526-A42D-81AFDAG19017

) v
T

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1906 Kanawha Boulevard East ¢ Building Five « Room 109
Michael J. DeMers Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0440 « (304) 558-0444 Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P. E.

Secretary of Transportation

Deputy Seeretary of Transporiation
Commissioner of Highways

March 27, 2025

Carl Belt Inc.
11521Milnor Ave
Cumberland, MD 21502

Subject: Contract Renewal: DOT6622C026G Equipment Lease/Rental

Without Operator
Procurement Folder: 1069652

The West Virginia Department of Transportation is offering to renew the original contract
according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original

contract, including all authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are 07/11/2025 through 07/10/2026. If your company agrees to this
renewal, please sign below and return as soon as possible. You may return all renewal

documents via email to: jason.a.hannam@wv.gov
Please contact the email listed above if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Jason Hannam

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms,
conditions, prices, and specifications in the original purchase order and any change orders

thereto.
Daviel 5 Mool /5] | /A 3/27 /o5
Namé/Signature Dite
Frer. V.P + CoOO P, Pﬁpg}a 'MENT USE ONLY
Title _S.z_ Z’ / Iy /” /%?/ o ___I.-"/ - (.’_/__5_,

§ign£'{'ture/Tiue/Dm J

E.E.Q./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx ?org=4653

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as fo the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of Stafe’s dafabase.

CARL BELT INCORPORATED

| Organization Information

Org Type

Effective Established
Date Date

C | Corporation

10/25/1962

Sec Termination Termination

Filing Date Charter Cilass Type Date Reason

10/25/1962 Foreign Profit

‘ Organization Iinformation

Business
Purpose

2362 - Construction -
Construction of Buildings -
Nonresidential Building
Construction (industrial,
commercial & institutional
building)

Charter
County

Capital Stock 0.0000

Control
Number

Charter
State

At Will
Term

At Will
| Term Years

Authorized
Shares

Excess Acres 0

Member
Managed

Par Value 0.000000

Young _ |
Entrepreneur Not Specified ‘

| nfd

AIR/IONK TT AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=4653

Addresses
’Typei - Address B
. 11521 MILNOR AVE
Local Office Address CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502
P.0. BOX 1210
Mailing Address CUMBERLAND, MD, 215011210
USA
. MARK FARRIS
Notice of Process P O BOX 1210

Address

CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502

Principal Office
Address

11521 MILNOR AVENUE
CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502
USA

Type

Address

|
Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

JANE BELT
13119 QUARRY RIDGE ROAD
CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502

Director

JASON STANISLAWCZYK
225 SOUTHERN DRIVE
KEYSER, WV, 26726

President

CARL BELT, JR.
13119 QUARRY RIDGE ROAD
CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502

Secretary

LESLIE A. RIPPEY
231 NORTHGATE TRAIL
RIDGELEY, WV, 26753

Treasurer

SEAN D. FRADISKA
10605 PEARL VIEW PLACE
LA VALE, MD, 21502

Vice-President
|

RANDY J. CIRILLO, MARK FARRIS
14725 BARTON BLVD SW

CUMBERLAND, MD, 21502

Name/Address

| Type
DBA
‘ DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date

Y of4

G/3P078 737 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx ?org=4653

BELT CONSTRUCTION TRADENAME 4/3/11997 |

DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date ]

Annual Reports

Filed For
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017x
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
1999
1998

3of4 6/3/2025. 7:37 AM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=4653

' Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 — 7:36 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

A ~AFA AR/RDMWMS 737 AM



1 SAM.cov

Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help

Search Al Words v m

Sign In

Please Sign in: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Sign In
Response Registry. €

Filter By - < All Entity Information Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / @

Entity Information ~ >

<
< b 4

Keyword Search
Far more information on how to use our keyward search, visit our N o m atc h es fo u nd

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back (o previous results.
Simple Search Search Editor

Go Back
O Any Words
.~ Aliwords
O Exact Phrase

Carl BeltInc %
Entity v
Location v
Status ~

Active

{nactive



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasin gDzvzszon Use: Agency:

b
Buyer: = 5’7‘:—@ Date: / 3 / 25 |wvpoT/DoH
Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No.cmﬂ PDOT—GGZZC@?%? Amber Heath 8 e
Qo_ﬁ: 5_ Requisition No.
CMA DOT6622C026G

PF No.:
1069652

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

- 4 Provided, if ] Purch. Div
Compliance Check Type Required . ' NotRequired e
P ”» q Required i Confirmation
1 .Specifications and Pricing Page included ] |
2 Use of correct specification template O ) N
3 Use of correct requisition type Il ]
’ [CRQS - .CCT or CPO] or [CRQM > CMA]
4  Use of most current terms and | O i ]
I iconditions i
R N S B
5 'Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS i [ ] l [ ]
6 isi'g‘g;gétéd"Ve}E&s"m' WVOASIS o 0 O
7 =Cap|tol Bundlng Commission ] ] | I H -
ipre approval 7
8 EFmancmg (Governor s Ofﬁce) il [l ]
fpre-approval | !
9 !Fleet Management Division M| O O
'pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Compliance Check Type

L 10 Elnsurance requirements

H

Automobile Liabilityi_ ]

Commercial General Liabilityi

Workers’ Compensatic;—n/ Emplog/er’s i

Lia

Builder's Risk/Installation Floater E

P}ofessional Liability;

“Other (specify) :

T [Office of Technology CIO pre-approval

| "12 reasurer's Office (banking)
tpre-approval

FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

1 Two-party agreement

2 Standard change order language
3 Office of Technology ClO approval
4 Justification for price
increases/hackcﬁating/other

Bond Rider (Construction)

Secretary of State Verification

~ &

State debarment verification

ility
Cyber Liabilitys

Required ng:ﬁidlf Not Required cz:%cr%:}t:‘;n
ity [ o '"!"_D
o ' O J( O
o " O i"‘ |_ ]
Y A = N B =
O . O U | O
o O O
g, o 8 | o
O | O O
B R Bz
u A

O e
O O O
O O O
O O O

] Eg

n [«8

] 4

8

S

. Federal debarment verification

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature:

o bl

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



